10/07/2019 505709770

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5756580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOANNA AIZENBERG	11/15/2016
IAN B. BURGESS	04/10/2017
GRANT ENGLAND	01/27/2017
THERESA M. KAY	02/27/2017
ELIJAH SHIRMAN	11/23/2016
NICOLAS VOGEL	01/20/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15757339

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)495-9568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 495-3067

siobhan murphy@harvard.edu Email:

Correspondent Name: KAREN SINCLAIR

Address Line 1: 1350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Address Line 2: HARVARD UNIVERSITY, OFFICE OF TECH. DEV.

CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5518
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN SINCLAIR
SIGNATURE:	/K.S./
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2019

PATENT REEL: 050641 FRAME: 0875 505709770

Total Attachments: 36 source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors_HU_5518#page1.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page2.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page3.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page4.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page5.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page6.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page7.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page8.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page9.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page10.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page11.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page12.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page13.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors_HU_5518#page14.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page15.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page16.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page17.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page18.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page19.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page20.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page21.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page22.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page23.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page24.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page25.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page26.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page27.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page28.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page29.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page30.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page31.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page32.tif source=PCTUS1650378_Assignment_Inventors_HU_5518#page33.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment_Inventors_HU_5518#page34.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page35.tif source=PCTUS1650378 Assignment Inventors HU 5518#page36.tif

PATENT REEL: 050641 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Joanna Aizenberg, Ian B. Burgess, Grant England, Theresa M. Kay, Calvin Russell, Elijah Shirman and Nicolas Vogel

(each hereafter "Assignor") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street Cambridge, MA 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions for:

MODIFYING OPTICAL PROPERTIES OF THIN-FILMS USING NANOPARTICLES WITH PLASMON RESONANCE

described in International Application No. PCT/US2016/050378, filed September 6, 2016, and in and to the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application on any of the inventions filed in this and any foreign country, based thereon, including the right to file said applications, apply for patent rights, and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of the inventions and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

For purposes of complying with foreign requirements, the above paragraph is intended to expressly grant all the recited rights and grants in China, Korea, and Japan.

Assignor hereby warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Page 1 of 9

Assignee, or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's representative to supply and/or to correct any errors in the patent/application information provided above including, but not limited to, said application serial number and filing date, prior to or after recordation.

Assignor appoints Assignee, through its designee, as its attorney-in-fact to execute, in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

11/15/2016	gAizenberg
Date	inventor: Juanna Aizenberg
	Address:
	Citizenship:
8	
Withess; 11/15/2016	Now O Wfag (cl.
Date	Signature
	Name: Marina McLaughlin
	Address: SEAS-29 Oxford Street
	Cambridge, MA 92138

Page 3 of 9

April 10, 2017	
Date	Inventor: Ian B. Burgess Address: 415-1000 Mount Pleasant Road, Toronto M4P2M2, Canada Canada
Witness: April 10, 2017	Than
Date	Signature
	Name: Nouman Ahmad
	Address: 455 Ceremonial Drive, Mississauga ON L5R2S6, Canada

Date Inventor: Grant England
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

Date

Inventor: Theresa M. Kay
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature
Name:
Address:

Date

Inventor: Calvin Russell

Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date Inventor: Elijah Shirman
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

Date Inventor: Nicolas Vogel
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Joanna Aizenberg, Ian B. Burgess, Grant England, Theresa M. Kay, Calvin Russell, Elijah Shirman and Nicolas Vogel

(each hereafter "Assignor") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street Cambridge, MA 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions for:

MODIFYING OPTICAL PROPERTIES OF THIN-FILMS USING NANOPARTICLES WITH PLASMON RESONANCE

described in International Application No. PCT/US2016/050378, filed September 6, 2016, and in and to the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application on any of the inventions filed in this and any foreign country, based thereon, including the right to file said applications, apply for patent rights, and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of the inventions and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

For purposes of complying with foreign requirements, the above paragraph is intended to expressly grant all the recited rights and grants in China, Korea, and Japan.

Assignor hereby warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Page 1 of 9

Assigner, or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's representative to supply and/or to correct any errors in the patent/application information provided above including, but not limited to, said application serial number and filing date, prior to or after recordation.

Assignor appoints Assignee, through its designee, as its attorney-in-fact to execute, in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Date

Inventor: Joanna Aizenberg

Address:

Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date Inventor: Tan B. Burgess
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

1/27/2017

Date

Inventor: Grant England

Address: 9 Oxford St #432, Cambridge MA 02138

Citizenship: US

Witness:

1/27/2017

Date

Name: Meredith Duffy

Address: 9 Oxford St #432, Cambridge MA 02138

Date Inventor: Theresa M. Kay
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

Date Inventor: Calvin Russell
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

Date

Inventor: Elijah Shirman

Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date Inventor: Nicolas Vogel

Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature

Name:

Address:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Joanna Aizenberg, Ian B. Burgess, Grant England, Theresa M. Kay, Calvin Russell, Elijah Shirman and Nicolas Vogel

(each hereafter "Assignor") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street Cambridge, MA 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions for:

MODIFYING OPTICAL PROPERTIES OF THIN-FILMS USING NANOPARTICLES WITH PLASMON RESONANCE

described in International Application No. PCT/US2016/050378, filed September 6, 2016, and in and to the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application on any of the inventions filed in this and any foreign country, based thereon, including the right to file said applications, apply for patent rights, and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of the inventions and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

For purposes of complying with foreign requirements, the above paragraph is intended to expressly grant all the recited rights and grants in China, Korea, and Japan.

Assignor hereby warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Page 1 of 9

PATENT REEL: 050641 FRAME: 0895

Assignee, or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's representative to supply and/or to correct any errors in the patent/application information provided above including, but not limited to, said application serial number and filing date, prior to or after recordation.

Assignor appoints Assignee, through its designee, as its attorney-in-fact to execute, in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Date

Inventor: Joanna Aizenberg

Address:

Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date Inventor: Ian B. Burgess
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

Date Inventor: Grant England
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

Theresa M. Kay

Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:
Feb. 27, 2017

Date

Name:
Nouman Ahmad

Address: 101 College St. South Tower Suite 215

Toronto, ON Canada M5G 1L7

Date

Inventor: Calvin Russell

Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date

Inventor: Elijah Shirman

Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date Inventor: Nicolas Vogel

Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature

Name:

Address:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Joanna Aizenberg, Ian B. Burgess, Grant England, Theresa M. Kay, Calvin Russell, Elijah Shirman and Nicolas Vogel

(each hereafter "Assignor") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street Cambridge, MA 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions for:

MODIFYING OPTICAL PROPERTIES OF THIN-FILMS USING NANOPARTICLES WITH PLASMON RESONANCE

described in International Application No. PCT/US2016/050378, filed September 6, 2016, and in and to the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application on any of the inventions filed in this and any foreign country, based thereon, including the right to file said applications, apply for patent rights, and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon any of the inventions and any divisional, continuation, or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

For purposes of complying with foreign requirements, the above paragraph is intended to expressly grant all the recited rights and grants in China, Korea, and Japan.

Assignor hereby warrants that he/she has full right to convey his/her entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Page 1 of 9

Assignee, or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

Assignor authorizes Assignee or Assignee's representative to supply and/or to correct any errors in the patent/application information provided above including, but not limited to, said application serial number and filing date, prior to or after recordation.

Assignor appoints Assignee, through its designee, as its attorney-in-fact to execute, in Assignor's name and on Assignor's behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Date

Inventor: Joanna Aizenberg

Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Date Inventor: Tan B. Burgess
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

Date Inventor: Grant England
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date Signature
Name:
Address:

Date

Inventor: Theresa M. Kay
Address:
Citizenship:

Witness:

Date

Signature
Name:
Address:

2/2-/2017	
Date	Inventor: Calvin Russell
	Address: 1028 Elgin St. Neumarket ON
	Citizenship: Canadian
Witness: 22 · Feb - 2017 Date	Signature Name: BILL RUSSELL Address: 1028 Elgin Street Vewmarket ON 13/301
	Newmarker UN 13/3CI

Inventor Elijah Shirman

Address: 106 Robbins rd Alington, MA 02476

Citizenship. Israel

Witness:

TELITICON
Signature

Name: TONYO Sciphios

Address: 106 Robbius Vd.

Arlington MA

7019-01-65	198 Q
Date	Inventor: Nicolas Vogel
	Address: Allah Cosyny St. 14
	Cilizenship: 3 05 Edward Comany
Witness:	Korka Ten
Date	Signature
	Name: Karina Bley
	Address Stellings Scale M
	a 1090 11/2 as 1/2 Par

Page 9 of 9

PATENT REEL: 050641 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 10/07/2019